GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:823
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012

SETTING UP OF SINGLE WINDOW COUNTER BY DDA
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government/Delhi Development Authority is planning to set up a single window counter for issuing certificates from leased flats to freehold flats of the DDA or group housing society in Delhi ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said single window system is likely to become functional?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam. At present there is no such proposal to start single window counter for issuing certificate from leasehold to freehold flats of Delhi Development Authority (DDA) or Group Housing Society in Delhi.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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